Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

1.4462 / Brass nickel plated
Radox EPDM / TPE Marine applications 2)
Type  Type code Housing
Cable
material
Seal  Typical applications
H72336g
ECL 8439
 	 page 4/6
Accuracy
Measuring accuracy 0.3 %
Measuring ranges ≥ 0.3 bar
Measuring accuracy 0.5 %
Measuring ranges < 0.3 bar
TEB @ -25 ... +70°C [% FS typ.] ± 1.0 ± 2.0
Accuracy @ +25°C [% FS typ.] ± 0.3 ± 0.5
NLH @ +25°C (BSL) [% FS typ.] ± 0.2 ± 0.3
TC zero point and span [% FS/K typ.] ± 0.02 ± 0.02
Long term stability 1 year @ +25°C [% FS typ.] ± 0.2 ± 0.2
The indications of instruments with configurable measuring ranges refer always to the span of the maximum measuring range. When minimiz-
ing the span, the relative errors are increasing in relation of the maximum to the selected span.
Temperature ranges
Max. ambient and media temperature -25°C ... +70°C
Cable PE Code 8439.XX.23.XX.4X.19.XX -20°C ... +65°C
Seal FKM with standard version
Seal FKM with Serto connection
Code 8439.XX.23.55.XX.19.61
Code 8439.XX.23.58.XX.19.61
Code 8439.XX.23.60.XX.19.61
-20°C ... +70°C
Specifications
Electrical Data Output / supply voltage 4...20 mA: 24 (9...32) VDC
Rise time Typ. 1 ms / 10 ... 90 % nominal pressure